

&  
Crl.A.No. 356-360 OF 2002  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL MP Nos.8719-23/2002 IN  
Criminal Appeal No. 356-360/2002

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent (s)

( for bail & Office Report )

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr. Adv.~  
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent two weeks time is granted for filing counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter. Call after three weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master