

H  
Cr1.A.No. 356-360 OF 2002  
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.8719-8723/2002 In  
Criminal Appeal No. 356-360/2002

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Dayal, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, in our opinion, it is appropriate to grant bail to the appellants. The appellants shall be released on bail on furnishing surety to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Kinnaur, H.P.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master