

\200

Cr1.A.No. 356-360 OF 2002

ITEM No.1A

(For judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.356-360 of 2002

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 17/09/2003 This appeal was called on for the pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING  
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh pronounced the judgment of the Court.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. The appellants are acquitted of the charges levelled against them. This Court by its order dated 20th January, 2003 had admitted the appellants to bail. Their bail bonds are discharged.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

NON-REPORTABLE